
Run Date: 16:21:37 Lymington Town Sailing Club

Duties Committed and Required
Selected on: Date From: 01/01/2025 Date to: 31/07/2025

Date Event Time Duty Member Duty Member Duty Member Tractor RIB1 Helm & RIB CaptainRIB1 Crew RIB2 Helm RIB2 Crew RIB3 Helm RIB3 Crew RIB4 Helm RIB4 Crew

Sun 30 Mar 
2025

Spring 5 08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

Becci Wigley
ARO & RIB3 
Crew

John Cooper Ian White Ian White
Suzie 
Hawkins

Nick Ingram Richard Lilley RO ARO

Sat 5 Apr 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 1

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Clare Sleigh
David 
Osborne

Richard 
Keightley-
Hanson

Justyn Bar RO

Sun 6 Apr 
2025

Spring 6 08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

David 
Gorringe

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Darren 
Longley

Peter Wills Peter Wills
Philip 
Gwyther

Wayne 
Weston

Suzie 
Hawkins

RO ARO

Wed 9 Apr 
2025

Wed Spring 
1

09:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

Rob Martin ARO Senior ARO Jan Martin
Jonathan 
King

Alastair 
Beeton

John 
Richards

Paul 
Hemsley

Cathy 
Bartram

RO
Assistant 
Instructor

Nick Ingram

Sat 12 Apr 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 2

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Nigel 
Wakefield

Adrian 
Jordan

Richard 
Keightley-
Hanson

Roderick Dey RO

Sun 13 Apr 
2025

Long 
Distance 1

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

Robin 
Milledge

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Richard Lilley
Michael 
Sleigh

Michael 
Sleigh

Suzie 
Hawkins

Robert York RO ARO
Luke 
McEwen

Emma 
McEwen

Wed 16 Apr 
2025

Wed Spring 
2

12:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

David 
Gorringe

ARO Toby Collyer Senior ARO
Richard 
Russell

Jonathan 
King

Jonny Wise
Jonathan 
King

John 
Richards

Simon White RO
Assistant 
Instructor

Ian Ramus

Sat 19 Apr 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 3

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Adrian 
Bateman

Mike Baker June Baker
Mandy 
Bateman

RO

Sun 20 Apr 
2025

Spring 7 08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

John Martin
ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Pamela 
Martin

RO ARO

Mon 21 Apr 
2025

Easter Egg 
Race

12:00
RO & RIB3 
Helm

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Suzie 
Hawkins

RO ARO

Wed 23 Apr 
2025

Wed Spring 
3

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO
Richard 
Russell

Sean Ward
Jonathan 
King

Sarah 
Robinson

John 
Richards

Alastair 
Beeton

Howard 
Farbrother

RO
Assistant 
Instructor

Louise 
Hosken

Sat 26 Apr 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 4

09:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Jenny Bennett
Nigel 
Wakefield

Duncan 
Butler

RO

Sun 27 Apr 
2025

Spring 8 08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

Tig Williams
ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Mark Lee Paul Hayden
Louise 
Hosken

RO ARO

25/03/2025



Run Date: 16:21:37 Lymington Town Sailing Club

Duties Committed and Required
Selected on: Date From: 01/01/2025 Date to: 31/07/2025

Date Event Time Duty Member Duty Member Duty Member Tractor RIB1 Helm & RIB CaptainRIB1 Crew RIB2 Helm RIB2 Crew RIB3 Helm RIB3 Crew RIB4 Helm RIB4 Crew

Wed 30 Apr 
2025

Wed Spring 
4

12:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

Nick 
Simmons

ARO Senior ARO
Richard 
Russell

Jonathan 
King

Kevin Podger Peter Barton
Jonathan 
King

Alastair 
Beeton

Nick 
Simmons

RO
Assistant 
Instructor

Kay Pritchard

Sat 3 May 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 5

09:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Adrian 
Bateman

Emma 
McEwen

Emma 
McEwen

Mandy 
Bateman

RO

Sun 4 May 
2025

Spring 9 08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

Geoff Havers
ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Abby 
Keightley-
Hanson

Peter Wills Peter Wills
Philip 
Gwyther

Wayne 
Weston

RO ARO

Wed 7 May 
2025

Wed Spring 
5

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

Robin 
Milledge

ARO Peter Barton Senior ARO
Jonathan 
King

John Hartz Chris Aston Ian Ramus
Paul 
Hemsley

RO
Assistant 
Instructor

Anna 
Whitfield

Sat 10 May 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 6

09:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Clare Sleigh Mike Baker June Baker RO

Sun 11 May 
2025

Summer 1 
& 2

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

Tig Williams
ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Dave 
Freeman

RO ARO

Wed 14 
May 2025

Wed Spring 
6

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO
Jonathan 
King

Jonathan 
King

Mark Lee Andy Burton RO
Assistant 
Instructor

Sun 18 May 
2025

Summer 3 
& 4

09:00
RO & RIB3 
Helm

Nick 
Simmons

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Suzie 
Hawkins

Andrew 
Richards

Kevin Podger
Louise 
Hosken

Sarah 
Richards

Andrew 
Richards

RO ARO

Wed 21 
May 2025

Wed Spring 
7

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO
Alastair 
Beeton

Sarah 
Robinson

Cathy 
Bartram

RO
Assistant 
Instructor

Anna 
Whitfield

Sat 24 May 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 7

09:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Jenny Bennett Justyn Bar
David 
Osborne

Roderick Dey RO

Sun 25 May 
2025

Summer 5 
& 6

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

Tig Williams
ARO & RIB3 
Crew

John Martin
Pamela 
Martin

Charles Bell RO ARO

Mon 26 
May 2025

Spring 
Bank 
Holiday 
Race

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

RO ARO
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Run Date: 16:21:37 Lymington Town Sailing Club

Duties Committed and Required
Selected on: Date From: 01/01/2025 Date to: 31/07/2025

Date Event Time Duty Member Duty Member Duty Member Tractor RIB1 Helm & RIB CaptainRIB1 Crew RIB2 Helm RIB2 Crew RIB3 Helm RIB3 Crew RIB4 Helm RIB4 Crew

Wed 28 
May 2025

Wed Spring 
8

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO
Nigel 
Wakefield

Senior ARO
Sarah 
Richards

Sean Ward
Graham 
Wallis

Judy Wallis Sean Ward RO
Assistant 
Instructor

Wed 4 Jun 
2025

Wed Spring 
9

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO John Hartz Mark Lee RO

Sat 7 Jun 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 8

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Duncan 
Butler

RO

Sun 8 Jun 
2025

Average 
Lap Timed 
1

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

RO ARO

Sat 14 Jun 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 9

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

RO

Sun 15 Jun 
2025

Summer 7 
& 8

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Louise 
Hosken

RO ARO

Wed 18 Jun 
2025

Ladies, 
Crews and 
ad Hoc 
race

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO John Hartz RO
Assistant 
Instructor

Sat 21 Jun 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 10

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Kevin Podger
Heather 
Chipperfield

RO

Sun 22 Jun 
2025

Summer 9 
& 10

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

Tom Geldart
Joseph 
Geldart

RO ARO

Wed 25 Jun 
2025

Wed 
Summer 1

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO
Louise 
Johnson

Mark Barwell
Cathy 
Bartram

RO

Sat 28 Jun 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 11

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

RO
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Run Date: 16:21:37 Lymington Town Sailing Club

Duties Committed and Required
Selected on: Date From: 01/01/2025 Date to: 31/07/2025

Date Event Time Duty Member Duty Member Duty Member Tractor RIB1 Helm & RIB CaptainRIB1 Crew RIB2 Helm RIB2 Crew RIB3 Helm RIB3 Crew RIB4 Helm RIB4 Crew

Sun 29 Jun 
2025

Pursuit 
Race

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

RO ARO

Wed 2 Jul 
2025

Wed 
Summer 2

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO Chris Aston Ian Ramus RO

Sat 5 Jul 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 12

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

Tom Geldart
Joseph 
Geldart

RO

Sun 6 Jul 
2025

Summer 11 
& 12

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

John Martin
Pamela 
Martin

RO ARO

Wed 9 Jul 
2025

Wed 
Summer 3

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO RO

Sat 12 Jul 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 13

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

RO

Sun 13 Jul 
2025

Summer 13 
& 14

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

RO ARO

Wed 16 Jul 
2025

Wed 
Summer 4

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO RO

Wed 23 Jul 
2025

Wed 
Summer 5

09:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO RO

Sat 26 Jul 
2025

Saturday 
Sailing 14

13:00
Supervisor 
& RIB2 
Crew

RO

Sun 27 Jul 
2025

Summer 15 
& 16

08:30
RO & RIB3 
Helm

ARO & RIB3 
Crew

RO ARO

Wed 30 Jul 
2025

Wed 
Summer 6

17:00
RO & RIB3 
Crew

ARO Senior ARO
Graham 
Wallis

Judy Wallis RO

**** End of Report
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